



HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FOURTH SESSION
ELEVENTH PARLIAMENT

NO. 40
2018/2019

SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER PAPER

WEDNESDAY JULY 03, 2019: 1:30 P.M.

REPORTS FROM COMMITTEES

3. The Third Interim Report of the Joint Select Committee appointed to consider and report on the Cybercrime Bill, 2017 in the Fourth Session, Eleventh Parliament
(By the Member for San Fernando West)
4. The Second Interim Report of the Joint Select Committee appointed to consider and report on the Gambling (Gaming and Betting) Control Bill, 2016 in the Fourth Session, Eleventh Parliament.
(By the Member for Diego Martin North/East)

PUBLIC BUSINESS

GOVERNMENT BUSINESS

Motions:

5. **BE IT RESOLVED** that the Senate amendments to the Miscellaneous Provisions (Pensions) Bill, 2019 listed in Appendix II be now considered.
(By the Minister of Finance)

*Jacqui Sampson-Meiguel
Clerk of the House*

*House of Representatives' Secretariat
The Port of Spain International Waterfront Centre
Level 3, Tower D
1 A Wrightson Road
PORT OF SPAIN*

July 3, 2019

THE MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS (PENSIONS) BILL, 2019

List of Amendments made in the Senate at the Committee Stage
of the Miscellaneous Provisions (Pensions) Bill, 2019
on Tuesday July 02, 2019

First Column Clause	Second Column Extent of Amendment
2	<p>In paragraph (b) –</p> <p>(a) delete the words “following subsection” and substitute the words “following subsections”;</p> <p>(b) delete the words “subsection.”” and substitute the words “subsection.”; and</p> <p>(c) insert after subsection (2), the following subsection:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">“(3) Notwithstanding subsection (1), a person referred to in that subsection who ceased to hold office before 25th June, 2019 is entitled to the revised retiring allowance referred to in that subsection as of 25th June, 2019 and thereafter on every fifth anniversary referred to in that subsection.””.</p>
3	<p>In paragraph (b) –</p> <p>(a) delete the words “following subsection” and substitute the words “following subsections”;</p> <p>(b) delete the words “subsection.”” and substitute the words “subsection.”; and</p> <p>(c) insert after subsection (2), the following subsection:</p> <p style="text-align: center;">“(3) Notwithstanding subsection (1), a person referred to in that subsection who ceased to hold office before 25th June, 2019 is entitled to the revised pension referred to in that subsection as of 25th June, 2019 and thereafter on every fifth anniversary referred to in that subsection.””.</p>
4	<p>In paragraph (b) –</p> <p>(a) delete the words “following subsection” and substitute the words “following subsections”;</p> <p>(b) delete the words “subsection.”” and substitute the words “subsection.”; and</p> <p>(c) insert after subsection (2), the following subsection:</p>

	<p>“(3) Notwithstanding subsection (1), a person referred to in that subsection who ceased to hold office before 25th June, 2019 is entitled to the revised pension referred to in that subsection as of 25th June, 2019 and thereafter on every fifth anniversary referred to in that subsection.”.”.</p>
--	---

Senate Secretariat

July 03, 2019